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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3375
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010
HOLIDAY HOMES AND TOURING OFFICERS` HOSTELS/GUEST HOUSES
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Holiday Homes and Touring officers' Hostels/ Guest Houses in the country;

(b) whether there are different tariff/ rates for booking of accommodation in these guest homes/ houses for employees of the Central Government, Autonomous bodies and private/ other persons;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) Whether the Government is contemplating to bring any uniformity in this regard;

(e) If so, the details thereof; and

(f) If not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Madam, details are given in Annexure-I.

(b) : Yes, Madam.

(c) : Holiday home/ guest houses are primarily meant for Central Government employees on official tour or holiday trip and accommodation is provided to them at subsidized rates. Employees of Autonomous bodies and Private organizations are allotted accommodation in Central Government holiday homes/ houses if there is no demand from Central Govt. employees, on payment of higher tariff since the facility is not meant for them.

(d) : No, Madam.

(e) : Question does not arise.

(f) : Reason mentioned in para-(c) above.
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